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PETITIUN FOR ZONING véqmcz gu- 13374

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
The undersigned, legal owneris) of the
destribed in the d " Fhé

perty si'uate in Baltimore County and which is
and giat attached hereto and made a part hereol, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section - 1802, 38 (208,31 & 301,1) %o permit a side yard setback of

180 in liew of the_Tegnioed 22,5
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of the Zoning Re;ulstions of Baltimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or pm{lui difficulty) ¥

1. Cannot usec present patio due to hot sun all day.

2. EKitchen & den are recelving full hot sun and is unbearal.e.

3. Complete need for mhade - patio, kitchen & den area.

Property is to be posted and advertis«d as prescribed by Zoning Regu'ations.

I or we. agree to pay expenses of ahove Varlance advertising, posting, ote, upon filing of this
selition, nad fusther agree lo and are to be bound by the mrﬂ?&; rezuhgﬂnm rﬂu-l:ﬂtinut uf
Haltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
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1'We do c=lemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of pe&uw. that 1/we
are the legal owner(s} of the
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owneris):

Thomas C. Wilbon e
(Type or Print Name RN -"-m,::_'
Lcon O AT L oo
Slgnatre Bathy )y

Angela M. Wilbon thic
(Type or Priot Name) _[THwne )
i ) LY
4. ri_%f.-hiiﬁﬁﬂh’:.“-_--um }f‘
Sigthtae ! ']'“
10556 Cateridge Rd. 628-1951 '{J
Address Phone Mo,
F_qt_.-}t_:_grrill-. Md. 21030
City and State 7T

Name, address prd phons cumber of legal owner, can-
tfact purchaser of reph scntative (o be contactsd

Wi = A R At e e e e
State Mame Tt
-""f s Telephtne NO.© v s I N S S
t Address Phoae Na.,
- -
£  SEDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Haitimore County, this _________ 20th _____ day
of ... August 1o 83 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation umru:rrh
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the pu h;ﬂ%nh hied before the Zoning
E

Commissioner of Bultimore County in Hoom 108, County Office

in Towran, Baltimore

County, on the __._....3th ______. -day of _November . 1983 at 2:30_ g'clock
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Zoning Co o, Raitimare County.
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A5 G5 DALTIMORE COUNTY
| eaese | DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 'WORKS
\ f (/) TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HATMY | PISTEL P E
DEREC TN

feptesber 39, 1983

Me, Arnold Jablon
Zoning Cammissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Do . M. Jablon:

Re: Ttem #59 (1983-1984)

Property Owner: Thomas C. & Angela M. Wilbon
N/E wor. Gateridge Rd. & Gatespring CL.
Acrea:r B7.7/90 X 9/.7/100

District: B8th

The following caments are furnishwd in regard to che plat submit! xd o this
office “ar nwwiew by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

i tom.

eneral:

Baltimore County highway and utllisy imrovements are not directly invoived
and exist por Public Works Agreements B650¢ and suFl0, executed in conjunction
with the development of "Springdale”, of which tris propertvy is a part.

Develomnent of this property through stripping, orading ard stabilization could
vesult in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdirgs Jown-
strean of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,

including the stripping of top soil.

The Petitioner must provide necessary dralnage facllitios (temporary or
permanent) to prevent creat:s any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem
vhich may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner,

This office has no further cament in regard to the pian subrmitted for
Zoning Advisory Camittee review in connection with this Item 59 (1982-1984).

Very tru.' yours,
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Bureau of Public Services

PAaMiEARM:FWRiEs

U-54 Hey Shoet
66 NE 1 & 2 Pos. Sheets

NE 17 A Topo
52 Tax Map
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE Cormner Gateridge Rd, ard
Gatespring Ct., Bth District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

THOMAS C, WILBON, et ux, : Cose No. 54-133-A
Patitionars

¥ N.E & w
"'--I:I'

CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

- m mmrem

Mr. Commissionar:

Pursuant to the autharity contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

\ “"S Chartar, ! heraby ants- my appearancs ia this proceeding. 'You are requested to notify
- <
B ':: me of any hoarlng date or dates which may be now ar hereaftar de:ignated therefor,
nd "':;; and of the paisage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therswith,
- \ £ r | I B
i A, Gd Kee Kk UX
Peter Max Zimmerman John W, Hessian, 11!

Deputy Peopls's Counsal Peopla's Counsul Tar Baltimore County
Rm. 223, Court Hzu e
Towson, Marglond 21204
494-2i38

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of October, 1783, a copy of the
foregoing Order was matled to Mr, and Mrs, Thomas C, Wilbon, 10556 Gataridge Raad,
Cochaypiville, MAD 21030, Petitioners.

H 1
|'-"'" LI & ‘-.' ':'_ L. -\.\: LT e e

John ‘W, Hessian, 111 o
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M AT ' AFFIC ENGINEERING

STV TOWSON MATYLAND 21204 |
494-3550

SEPHEN E. COALING
DRECTOR

T
(

deptember 1, 1987

Mr. wWilliam Hamrond
zoning Commissionar
County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Item MNo. 56, 5?‘@ A0, and 62
Froprriy Owner:

Location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

ASTOE:
District:

Dear Mr. Hammoned:

The Departmuent of Treffic Engineering has no cnsments for
item numbera 56, 57, 59, 60, an' 62,

-_— . ":-_,.r *—) -'] =

52- LA :/f/ ﬁ Gl TEep
Michael S. Flanlgan r'.:]i
Traffic Engineer Assoc. II
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Ja'slon, Zoalng Commiosioner

_________

SURIgcr. Soning Variance Itenms

- - T e O - - - e A i i

The Baltimore County Department of Health han reviewcd
the following zoning items and does not anticipate any health
hazards at this tise regarding these items,

Iten #51
Itaa #55
Tten #57
T e 50

-

“JF/fth

Angelo Ama ile

Bdvaxd C. & Clenna L, Doty

Stevenson lane Bealty Co., et al

Themas €. & Angela [l Wilbon

a\.ﬂ-
FoyTes

BUAELD OF B

b

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

111 W, g:ﬁ:u:bmiﬂ. Mr. § Mrs. Thomas C. Wilbon

Towsen, Maryland 21204 F 10556 Gateridge Road

oo

October 31, 1983

Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Mickojan B Caxmslari

Chalroun

HE-SINE

Barean =f
Esginaaring

Departdnac of

RE: Item No. 59 - Case No. 84-137-A
Petitioner - Thomas C. Wilbon, et ux
variance Petition

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wilbon:

Traliic Enginsaring : The Zoning Plans Advisory Cocmmittee has reviewed the

Stats dppds © Ssmisaion

plans submitted with the aheve referenced petition. The
following comments are not intended to indicate the Appro-

Bareay of priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure
Rimy Frasension that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with
Beales Separtsen: regard to the develapnent glans that may have a bearing on
STt this case. The Director o Planning may {ile a written

Bgeiding Dupari=sn:

Boarg of Fousas
Eoming AdBinLas

fngugusrial
St Lirpmany

report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations

as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

1 B

— Enclosed are all comments submittel from the members
of the Committee at this tines that offer- or request infor-
mation on your petition. If similar commonts from the
remaining mesbers are received, I will forward them to Yout.
Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be
placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for

f£iling on the datc of th 1
hearing scheduled Eccurdgng?;ﬁ,ﬂﬂd filing certificate and a

Very truly yours,

Z“M“’ ﬁ M:n; L.f.

SICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Ehnir:un
coning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:bsye

LAEC A September 21, 1583

Locat Lon 5 % i:nr.gﬁd.ttr Fond and Gatespring Court
arlafoe to permit a oile yard oetbosk of 18 in 1

- .l
required £2.5°, s i 11

E‘?im x 97 -?ﬁm

The itras checked below wow applicable

Proarty Owner ..I-gr-l Cs & la M. Willen
q
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--------
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations weuld Soockt e
result in practical difficulty and um:casonable hardship upon the Pelitioner(s) and the granting of
the variar. (s) requested sshd /'will not adversely affect l:hu;i:_nllh. safety, and general welfare pf
the community, the variance(s} should xxkomddooot be granted, L
t'_ ——

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by tha Zustag Commissioner of Baltimore Covnty, this <2€ —

day of ~-November - 19—33__ that the hereln Petition for Variance(s) to permit a side

vard setback of 18 feet in lieu of the required 22.5 feet for the expressed purpose

L]

of constructing o !2' x 18" open porch with roof, in accordance with the site plan
filed herein, is hereby GRNTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject,

however, to the approval of said plan by the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Lk

.
#
-

DATE __72144 e /
BY /1 _

PETITION FOR YARIANCE

Bth Election District

ZOUNING: Petition for Variance
LOCATION: Mortheast corner of Gateridge Road and Gatespring Court
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, November 8, 1783 at 5:30 A. M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Countr Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Marviard

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance to permit a side sard setback of 18 ft,
in lieu of the required 22,5 ft.

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as {ollows:
Seclion 1B02, 3B (208.3 & 1301.1) - side yard sethackina D.R. 3.5 zone

All that rurcel of land in the Eighth District of Baltimore County

Deing the property of Thomas C. Wilbon, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed
with the Zoning Depa-tment,

In the avert that this Petitinn is granted, a buildi-g permit may be issued within
the thirty ("< day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however.
entertain any roquest for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of
the nearing s«t above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PO DBOX 104, COCKEYSVILLE. MARTLAND 2103

RAITIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS w25z, SPRINGDALE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Robert Y. Dubel, Superintendent Towion, Maryland - 21504

i Date: August 29, 1983 Located on the northeast corner of Cateridge Road and Gatespring Court and

August 9, 19813 Known an Lot #Ll an shown on Plat of "Springdale”™ which is recorded in the land

Mr. William E. Hammond records of Baltimore County in Liber 3, Folin 1L7. Also known as #0556 Gateridge

Zoning Commissioner
Beltimore County Office Building
i111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Thomas Wilbon
105566 Guterldge Road
Cockeysvilly, Maryland 27030

Road.

Doar Tom:

2.A.C. Meeting of: Aupgust 50, 1983

Your sequest of July 24, 18983, to Install an opon porch
attached to the Gatespring Court slide of your home was
reviowed by the Board of Directors of the Springdale
Community Associatlion at its regular monthly meeting on
"ugust 4, 1983, At that time the Hoard took the followlng
action:

1) Decided that the structure which you are proposing
to ercct and which s described in yousr letter of
Juiy 24th meets theo definition of an “.pen porch".

As such, paragraph 3, sectlon (n) of our community's
Covenanls & Reutrictions éxempts Lt from the front
and slde strest line setbact restrictlions Jefined

in wforementioned paragraph and sectlon.

2) Approved your request to erect the above-mentloned
structure aubject te the condition that you recelve
a zonlag variance from Baltimore County.

3) Indicated that fature effort to further enclose tl.s
structure by installling walls, windows, cte, would
result in a closcd porch which would then be governed
by paragraph 3 of the Covenants. This Ltype of
construction would not be apoproved by the Board of
Directors because it would then constitute &
vivlation to the setback restrictions of our Covenants.

Ak: Item No: 55, 56, 57, 55.(5%;)ﬁu, 61, 62 L 65
Property Owner:
Location:
Present Zoning:
Proposed Toning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Harmmond:

fhe above mentioned items have no adverse effecr on =tudent papulation.
If you have any questions concerning this matter, please

ido nd hesltate Lo eontnol poe.,

Yery truly vours,

/ . Sincerely,
(fj,‘,z.,{ TRTEEE T2 L TTNER 928 (_ﬂ‘iLLLﬁ Qf},
Wem. Nick Petrovich, Assistant » : B4 et !*I'l;;‘.-'. - R [ 4
Department of Planning e Ah 0} N denddl d.6. Ellis, Jr. *
. NF A e P, Chalrman
. o M \ / Covenants Lk Hestrictlons Committee
-:a.-.-..llll rrli:. Hl-r-l—- .'I.:. h

L BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
404-2353

ARNOLD JaTION :
2OMING. COMMISSIONET

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. INTER-OFFICE CORARESPOMNCENCE TOWSON . MAIYLAND 21204

Ar iold Jablon 494-3353

T0......._..Zonlne Coptanigner N Date_____ October 24, 1983 B
e e i ZONG COMMISSIONER

m& BALTIMORE COUNTY
#Z{) OFFICE OF PLANNING {3 ZONING
Nt

Novenber 10, 1983

A e

Thosss C. Wilbon, et ux | November 2, 1983

e

Mr, & Mrs. Thomas C. Wilboa -~

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comeent en this ATARE Cntariqge Read

petition. Cockaysville, Maryland 21033
e DAt fer Vaviante Mr. and Mrs. Thomas C. Wilbon
HE"“’“P,.'““‘“"“"’. g R, & 10556 Gateridge Road

L‘-ﬁh—f Mq' ( ' VY - Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Norman E .: ba f""" Thomas C. Wilbon, et ux - Petitioners

Dire-lcl. . FE;1 : Case No. B4-133-A RE: Petition for Variance

A T HEﬂ:nrge; E{ Guteri.gga Rd. and Gatasspring
r « k Mrs, Wilbon: Ct. — 8t ecticn District
‘ Thomas 1l:.' Wilbon, et ux = Petitioness

NEGLIGH:cav : This ia to advise you that _$50. 96 is du. for advertising and posting N0, 84=13374. (item Ho.  33)

of the above property. Thiz fae must be paid befere an Order is issued. Dear Mt anc Mrs, Wilhon:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance with
the attached.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and

remit to M.>s. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Roma 113, County Office Building.
Towson, Mavyland 21204, before the hearing.

Very truly yours,

Sincerely, /ﬁ’, # ‘_7
M. H. JUNC ‘

ty Zoning Commissioner
ML /mc
Attachments

cc: John W. Hessian, II1, Esquire
People's Counsel

é - : | = :’ '““"’"ih ‘o cupsa
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c':rmrs of PUBLICATION (@

-._Ir‘_
Mr., k& Mra. m‘:\t Wilhon 9 o
10556 Gateridge Road TOWSON, MD. £ 198/ :
CotNEyRvILIn Syt Lo THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thn,( the annexed é_lﬂ g
; 2 1y g
W advertisement wa= published in THE TOWSON i .ﬁ 511
"”‘E";" ““'g‘“ Road and . TIMES, a weekly newspaper distributed in X k2
atespring Court | : 1395
Themas G, Wiiton, &t ux < Petitjoners '\ Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once a . e
Case No, 84-133-A 4 i e
' week for __ successive weeks, :
._ y
TIME: 9130 A. M, the first publication appearing on the 3 g Tk St oA At ——
| i = | '.. e, ‘
DATE: _Tuesday, November 8, 1983 i day of _ﬂd'_. 1983, G = . TR BETET o7
i i
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake THE TOWSON TIMES E g g \ l' : J LO |
| : - Bo.0 %
Avenue, Towson, Maryland %_ Qt\i‘m— £ ed 0.0 * t| il g 4‘?
i ¥ 4 m ' .
Cost of Advertisement, $ 2Y ?ﬁ ' {J_-IJI ?, LY }#“ g 3 | # 1
2 _ SIEE: WIS 36N B MR
!' U ' EL‘.E & 3 EF}I [ t:i
f:'} L . r 0 4 b Iy L3y
S 2 *olhnd ¥ B2 PRIy 2 B3,
P E o g © e = EE tg? £ e3hd
v ds g 2 m ;
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION g B S B l
M I8 =mive . Y PRAE ohA| | o
Uz L al PeRen o irtd
of Baltim&Fe County ' Zon s I
TOWSON, MD,, oo October 20, 19.83 ~ | *
; P 5
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 121579 [HIS 15 TU CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was % - ’ ' .
OFVICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION g b 4 :
M SCELLANEOUS RECEIPT published in THil JEFFERSONLAN. a weekly newspaper printed %y L ' .
’f- /- ¢ ang published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., SEQOUDCRREY A E'H"‘_i:-“;"?* “ N ?0. 00 - .,
oA : CCOUNT g Effﬂjhiig!ﬂdh' pu : ' e ﬂ-!5¢£;h£;?¥1‘: . .
i ’ / of _one Lime  CRRSHSSVECNESEK before the . BRI
' : |
.rJ wwounr =TT 02 | day of -onoeomee- Nozenber  10. 83, the mx publication
” [
o appearing on the _ 20th _ dayof ... ..October ___
110
aﬁ 19..53.
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